Election Summary Results Report

General Election
November 4, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Macomb County, Michigan

StatlStICS TOTAL AVCB Elecltjlzg VES:é
Election Day Precincts Reporting 153 of 154 153 153 0
Precincts Complete 0 of 154 0 0 0
Precincts Partially Reported 153 of 154 153 153 0
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 43 of 154 0 0 43
Registered Voters - Total 409,314
Ballots Cast - Total 80,337 52,521 27,051 765
Ballots Cast - Blank 73 61 12 0
Voter Turnout - Total 19.63%
Council Member City of Eastpointe
Vote For 2
TOTAL AVCB Election Early
Day Voting
Rob Baker 2,579 1,709 870 0
Cardi DeMonaco Jr. 1,895 1,467 428 0
Karen Scott 2,849 1,903 946 0
Write-In Totals 54 37 17 0
Total Votes Cast 7,377 5,116 2,261 0
Overvotes 4 4 0 0
Undervotes 1,627 1,136 491 0
Contest Totals 9,008 6,256 2,752 0
Council Member City of Fraser
Vote For 3
TOTAL AVCB Election Early
Day Voting
Matthew Dantes 885 615 270 0
Crystal Fletcher 1,136 790 346 0
George-Michael Higgins 1,638 1,129 509 0
Lora Michael 719 502 217 0
Patrick O'Dell 1,419 1,014 405 0
Write-In Totals 24 19 5 0
Total Votes Cast 5,821 4,069 1,752 0
Overvotes 9 9 0 0
Undervotes 1,292 893 399 0
Contest Totals 7,122 4,971 2,151 0
Library Board Member City of Fraser
Vote For 2
TOTAL AVCB  Election Early
Day Voting
Tina Bullis 1,669 1,179 490 0
Lara Sucharski 1,712 1,208 504 0
Write-In Totals 35 25 10 0
Total Votes Cast 3,416 2,412 1,004 0
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 1,332 902 430 0
Contest Totals 4,748 3,314 1,434 0

Election Summary - 12/08/2025 01:58PM

Page 1 of 7



Election Summary Results Report

General Election
November 4, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Macomb County, Michigan

Mayor City of Roseville
Vote For 1

Robert R. Taylor

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Clerk City of Roseville
Vote For 1

Jennifer A. Zelmanski

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Treasurer City of Roseville
Vote For 1

Richard M. Steenland

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Council Member City of Roseville

Vote For 3

Jan Haggerty
James Hoover
Dan Lambrix
Bill Shoemaker
Steven Wietecha
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL

4,372
927
5,299

609
5,908

TOTAL

4,972
110
5,082

824
5,908

TOTAL

4,911
125
5,036

872
5,908

TOTAL

2,914
2,689
1,763
3,802
2,571
151
13,890
99
3,735
17,724

AVCB

2,960
443
3,403
0

443
3,846

AVCB

3,270
57
3,327

519
3,846

AVCB

3,232
63
3,295

551
3,846

AVCB

2,128
1,714
1,044
2,507
1,697
85
9,175
69
2,294
11,538

Election
Day
1,412

484
1,896
0

166
2,062

Election
Day
1,702

53
1,755
2

305
2,062

Election
Day
1,679
62
1,741

0

321
2,062

Election
Day
786

975
719
1,295
874
66
4,715
30
1,441
6,186

Early
Voting

O O O o o

Early
Voting

o O O o o

Early
Voting

o O ©O o o

Early
Voting
0

O O O O O O o o o

Election Summary - 12/08/2025 01:58PM

Page 4 of 7



Election Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS
General Election
November 4, 2025 Macomb County, Michigan

Council Member City of St. Clair Shores

Vote For 3
TOTAL AVCB Election Early
Day Voting
Adura Calhoun 3,274 2,232 1,042 0
John D. Caron 6,726 4,695 2,031 0
Dominic Roy Neumann 1,412 935 477 0
Bryan L. Owens 3,629 2,067 1,562 0
David J. Rubello 9,827 6,550 3,277 0
Candice B. Rusie 10,905 7,321 3,584 0
Write-In Totals 95 52 43 0
Total Votes Cast 35,868 23,852 12,016 0
Overvotes 45 27 18 0
Undervotes 6,069 4,039 2,030 0
Contest Totals 41,982 27,918 14,064 0

Mayor City of Sterling Heights

Vote For 1
TOTAL AVCB Election Early
Day Voting
Matthew Ryan 6,290 3,503 2,547 240
Michael C. Taylor 11,912 8,664 2,953 295
Write-In Totals 75 41 33 1
Total Votes Cast 18,277 12,208 5,533 536
Overvotes 5 4 1 0
Undervotes 534 417 100 17
Contest Totals 18,816 12,629 5,634 553

Council Member City of Sterling Heights

Vote For 6
TOTAL AVCB Election Early
Day Voting
Daniel Acciacca 4,976 2,883 1,906 187
Teri Brinker 5,845 3,657 2,070 218
Deanna Koski 7,418 5,334 1,901 183
Rick McKiddy 7,566 4,821 2,463 282
Robert Mijac 9,490 6,667 2,523 300
Michael V. Radtke Jr. 10,299 7,365 2,654 280
Jackie Ryan 5,913 3,429 2,286 198
Maria G. Schmidt 8,414 6,043 2,150 221
Liz Sierawski 10,953 7,809 2,866 278
Moira Smith 6,155 3,611 2,428 216
Henry Yanez 10,270 7,244 2,702 324
Barbara A. Ziarko 7,974 5,850 1,926 198
Write-In Totals 176 79 96 1
Total Votes Cast 95,449 64,592 27,971 2,886
Overvotes 510 426 84 0
Undervotes 16,937 10,756 5,749 432
Contest Totals 112,896 75,774 33,804 3,318

Election Summary - 12/08/2025 01:58PM Page 5 of 7



Election Summary Results Report
General Election
November 4, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Macomb County, Michigan

City of Eastpointe Charter Amendment
Vote For 1

TOTAL
Yes 2,637
No 1,617
Total Votes Cast 4,254
Overvotes 6
Undervotes 244
Contest Totals 4,504

AVCB

1,836
1,069
2,905
5

218
3,128

City of Roseville Library Millage Renewal Proposal

Vote For 1
TOTAL
Yes 4,107
No 1,557
Total Votes Cast 5,664
Overvotes 1
Undervotes 243
Contest Totals 5,908
City of St. Clair Shores Proposal A
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Yes 7,845
No 5,770
Total Votes Cast 13,615
Overvotes 2
Undervotes 377
Contest Totals 13,994

AVCB

2,695
967
3,662
0

184
3,846

AVCB

5,445
3,632
8,977
2

327
9,306

City of Warren Charter Amendment Police and Fire

Vote For 1
TOTAL
Yes 12,814
No 6,700
Total Votes Cast 19,514
Overvotes 8
Undervotes 78
Contest Totals 19,600

AVCB

9,830
3,498
13,328
7

56
13,391

Election
Day
801

548
1,349
1

26
1,376

Election
Day
1,412

590
2,002
1

59
2,062

Election
Day
2,400
2,238
4,638
0

50
4,688

Election
Day
2,984
3,202
6,186

1

22

6,209

City of Warren Charter Amendment Interim Appointments

Vote For 1
TOTAL
Yes 9,665
No 9,722
Total Votes Cast 19,387
Overvotes 3
Undervotes 210
Contest Totals 19,600

AVCB

7,381
5,849
13,230
1

160
13,391

Election
Day
2,284
3,873
6,157

2

50
6,209

Early
Voting

O O O o o

Early
Voting

o O O o o

Early
Voting

o O ©O o o

Early
Voting

o O O o o

Early
Voting
0

o O O o o

Election Summary - 12/08/2025 01:58PM

Page 6 of 7



Election Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS

General Election
November 4, 2025 Macomb County, Michigan

Richmond Township Ditching, Drainage and Road Millage Proposal

Vote For 1
TOTAL AVCB Election Early
Day Voting
Yes 355 0 355 0
No 467 0 467 0
Total Votes Cast 822 0 822 0
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 2 0 2 0
Contest Totals 824 0 824 0

Lakeview Schools School Improvement Bond Proposition

Vote For 1
TOTAL AVCB Election Early
Day Voting
Yes 2,865 1,885 980 0
No 2,227 1,423 804 0
Total Votes Cast 5,092 3,308 1,784 0
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 63 52 11 0
Contest Totals 5,155 3,360 1,795 0

Richmond Community Schools Bond Proposal

Vote For 1
TOTAL AVCB Election Early
Day Voting
Yes 799 1 798 0
No 1,042 0 1,042 0
Total Votes Cast 1,841 1 1,840 0
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 27 0 27 0
Contest Totals 1,868 1 1,867 0

Romeo Community Schools School Improvement Bond Proposition

Vote For 1
TOTAL AVCB Election Early
Day Voting
Yes 4,340 3,176 1,164 0
No 2,958 2,367 501 0
Total Votes Cast 7,298 5,543 1,755 0
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 17 15 2 0
Contest Totals 7,315 5,558 1,757 0

Election Summary - 12/08/2025 01:58PM Page 7 of 7



