

<b>Statistics</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>AVCB</b>	<b>Election Day</b>	<b>Early Voting</b>
Election Day Precincts Reporting	153 of 154	153	153	0
Precincts Complete	0 of 154	0	0	0
Precincts Partially Reported	153 of 154	153	153	0
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	43 of 154	0	0	43
Registered Voters - Total	409,314			
Ballots Cast - Total	80,337	52,521	27,051	765
Ballots Cast - Blank	73	61	12	0
Voter Turnout - Total	19.63%			

### Council Member City of Eastpointe

Vote For 2

	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>AVCB</b>	<b>Election Day</b>	<b>Early Voting</b>
Rob Baker	2,579	1,709	870	0
Cardi DeMonaco Jr.	1,895	1,467	428	0
Karen Scott	2,849	1,903	946	0
Write-In Totals	54	37	17	0
Total Votes Cast	7,377	5,116	2,261	0
Oervotes	4	4	0	0
Undervotes	1,627	1,136	491	0
Contest Totals	9,008	6,256	2,752	0

### Council Member City of Fraser

Vote For 3

	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>AVCB</b>	<b>Election Day</b>	<b>Early Voting</b>
Matthew Dantes	885	615	270	0
Crystal Fletcher	1,136	790	346	0
George-Michael Higgins	1,638	1,129	509	0
Lora Michael	719	502	217	0
Patrick O'Dell	1,419	1,014	405	0
Write-In Totals	24	19	5	0
Total Votes Cast	5,821	4,069	1,752	0
Oervotes	9	9	0	0
Undervotes	1,292	893	399	0
Contest Totals	7,122	4,971	2,151	0

### Library Board Member City of Fraser

Vote For 2

	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>AVCB</b>	<b>Election Day</b>	<b>Early Voting</b>
Tina Bullis	1,669	1,179	490	0
Lara Sucharski	1,712	1,208	504	0
Write-In Totals	35	25	10	0
Total Votes Cast	3,416	2,412	1,004	0
Oervotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	1,332	902	430	0
Contest Totals	4,748	3,314	1,434	0

**Mayor City of Roseville**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	AVCB	Election Day	Early Voting
Robert R. Taylor	4,372	2,960	1,412	0
Write-In Totals	927	443	484	0
Total Votes Cast	5,299	3,403	1,896	0
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	609	443	166	0
Contest Totals	5,908	3,846	2,062	0

**Clerk City of Roseville**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	AVCB	Election Day	Early Voting
Jennifer A. Zelmanski	4,972	3,270	1,702	0
Write-In Totals	110	57	53	0
Total Votes Cast	5,082	3,327	1,755	0
Overvotes	2	0	2	0
Undervotes	824	519	305	0
Contest Totals	5,908	3,846	2,062	0

**Treasurer City of Roseville**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	AVCB	Election Day	Early Voting
Richard M. Steenland	4,911	3,232	1,679	0
Write-In Totals	125	63	62	0
Total Votes Cast	5,036	3,295	1,741	0
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	872	551	321	0
Contest Totals	5,908	3,846	2,062	0

**Council Member City of Roseville**

Vote For 3

	TOTAL	AVCB	Election Day	Early Voting
Jan Haggerty	2,914	2,128	786	0
James Hoover	2,689	1,714	975	0
Dan Lambrix	1,763	1,044	719	0
Bill Shoemaker	3,802	2,507	1,295	0
Steven Wietecha	2,571	1,697	874	0
Write-In Totals	151	85	66	0
Total Votes Cast	13,890	9,175	4,715	0
Overvotes	99	69	30	0
Undervotes	3,735	2,294	1,441	0
Contest Totals	17,724	11,538	6,186	0

**Council Member City of St. Clair Shores**

Vote For 3

	TOTAL	AVCB	Election Day	Early Voting
Adura Calhoun	3,274	2,232	1,042	0
John D. Caron	6,726	4,695	2,031	0
Dominic Roy Neumann	1,412	935	477	0
Bryan L. Owens	3,629	2,067	1,562	0
David J. Rubello	9,827	6,550	3,277	0
Candice B. Rusie	10,905	7,321	3,584	0
Write-In Totals	95	52	43	0
Total Votes Cast	35,868	23,852	12,016	0
Oervotes	45	27	18	0
Undervotes	6,069	4,039	2,030	0
Contest Totals	41,982	27,918	14,064	0

**Mayor City of Sterling Heights**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	AVCB	Election Day	Early Voting
Matthew Ryan	6,290	3,503	2,547	240
Michael C. Taylor	11,912	8,664	2,953	295
Write-In Totals	75	41	33	1
Total Votes Cast	18,277	12,208	5,533	536
Oervotes	5	4	1	0
Undervotes	534	417	100	17
Contest Totals	18,816	12,629	5,634	553

**Council Member City of Sterling Heights**

Vote For 6

	TOTAL	AVCB	Election Day	Early Voting
Daniel Acciaca	4,976	2,883	1,906	187
Teri Brinker	5,845	3,557	2,070	218
Deanna Koski	7,418	5,334	1,901	183
Rick McKiddy	7,566	4,821	2,463	282
Robert Mijac	9,490	6,667	2,523	300
Michael V. Radtke Jr.	10,299	7,365	2,654	280
Jackie Ryan	5,913	3,429	2,286	198
Maria G. Schmidt	8,414	6,043	2,150	221
Liz Sierawski	10,953	7,809	2,866	278
Moira Smith	6,155	3,511	2,428	216
Henry Yanez	10,270	7,244	2,702	324
Barbara A. Ziarko	7,974	5,850	1,926	198
Write-In Totals	176	79	96	1
Total Votes Cast	95,449	64,592	27,971	2,886
Oervotes	510	426	84	0
Undervotes	16,937	10,756	5,749	432
Contest Totals	112,896	75,774	33,804	3,318

**City of Eastpointe Charter Amendment**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	AVCB	Election Day	Early Voting
Yes	2,637	1,836	801	0
No	1,617	1,069	548	0
Total Votes Cast	4,254	2,905	1,349	0
Overvotes	6	5	1	0
Undervotes	244	218	26	0
Contest Totals	4,504	3,128	1,376	0

**City of Roseville Library Millage Renewal Proposal**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	AVCB	Election Day	Early Voting
Yes	4,107	2,695	1,412	0
No	1,557	967	590	0
Total Votes Cast	5,664	3,662	2,002	0
Overvotes	1	0	1	0
Undervotes	243	184	59	0
Contest Totals	5,908	3,846	2,062	0

**City of St. Clair Shores Proposal A**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	AVCB	Election Day	Early Voting
Yes	7,845	5,445	2,400	0
No	5,770	3,532	2,238	0
Total Votes Cast	13,615	8,977	4,638	0
Overvotes	2	2	0	0
Undervotes	377	327	50	0
Contest Totals	13,994	9,306	4,688	0

**City of Warren Charter Amendment Police and Fire**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	AVCB	Election Day	Early Voting
Yes	12,814	9,830	2,984	0
No	6,700	3,498	3,202	0
Total Votes Cast	19,514	13,328	6,186	0
Overvotes	8	7	1	0
Undervotes	78	56	22	0
Contest Totals	19,600	13,391	6,209	0

**City of Warren Charter Amendment Interim Appointments**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	AVCB	Election Day	Early Voting
Yes	9,665	7,381	2,284	0
No	9,722	5,849	3,873	0
Total Votes Cast	19,387	13,230	6,157	0
Overvotes	3	1	2	0
Undervotes	210	160	50	0
Contest Totals	19,600	13,391	6,209	0

**Richmond Township Ditching, Drainage and Road Millage Proposal**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	AVCB	Election Day	Early Voting
Yes	355	0	355	0
No	467	0	467	0
Total Votes Cast	822	0	822	0
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	2	0	2	0
Contest Totals	824	0	824	0

**Lakeview Schools School Improvement Bond Proposition**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	AVCB	Election Day	Early Voting
Yes	2,865	1,885	980	0
No	2,227	1,423	804	0
Total Votes Cast	5,092	3,308	1,784	0
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	63	52	11	0
Contest Totals	5,155	3,360	1,795	0

**Richmond Community Schools Bond Proposal**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	AVCB	Election Day	Early Voting
Yes	799	1	798	0
No	1,042	0	1,042	0
Total Votes Cast	1,841	1	1,840	0
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	27	0	27	0
Contest Totals	1,868	1	1,867	0

**Romeo Community Schools School Improvement Bond Proposition**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	AVCB	Election Day	Early Voting
Yes	4,340	3,176	1,164	0
No	2,958	2,367	591	0
Total Votes Cast	7,298	5,543	1,755	0
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	17	15	2	0
Contest Totals	7,315	5,558	1,757	0